CHOCOLATE BROWNIES WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, 9% Belgian chocolate chips [sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa
butter, SOY lecithin, natural vanilla flavour], glucose syrup, cocoa powder, stabilizer (sorbitol,
vegetable glycerine, guar gum), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol
esters of fatty acids), raising agents (sodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose,
sodium propionate (preservative), WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid), natural vanilla flavor,
ferrous sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains: EGGS, WHEAT, SOY.
May contain traces of MILK.

For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT. AA
y-May Nutrition Facts
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Serving size 1 brownie (25g)
|
Amount per serving
Calories 120
AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g % Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g 8%
Energy 1.982 kJ / 474 kcal Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Total Fat 25¢ Trans Fat Og
. Cholesterol 20mg 6%
or which satured fat 419 Sodium 40mg 2%
Carbohydrates 55¢ Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
- Dietary Fiber <1g 0%
.or which sugars 46 ¢ Total Sugars 124
Fiber 214 Includes 8g Added Sugars 15%
Protein 55¢ Protein 1g
Salt 0419 Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.




BLONDIES WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS

INGREDIENTS
Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, 9% Belgian chocolate chips [sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa

butter, SOY lecithin, natural vanilla flavour], glucose syrup, stabilizer (sorbitol, vegetable glycerine, guar
gum), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol esters of fatty acids), raising

agents (sodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, sodium propionate (preservative),
WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid), natural vanilla flavor, ferrous sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains: EGGS, WHEAT, SOY.
May contain traces of MILK.
For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g
Energy 1912 kJ / 457 keal
Total Fat 25¢g
or which satured fat 25¢g
Carbohydrates 52¢g
or which sugars 36¢g
Fiber 1g
Protein 579
Salt 042g

Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 blondie (25g)
|

Amount per servin
Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g 8%
Satured fat 0.5g 3%
Trans fat Og

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodium 40mg 2%

Total carbohydrate 13g 5%
Dietary fiber <1g 0%

Total Sugars 99
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 1g

Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.




CHOCOLATE BROWNIES WITH REAL GRATED COCONUT

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, 8% grated coconut, glucose syrup, cocoa powder, stabilizer
(guar gum, sorbitol and vegetable glycerine), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids,
propylene glycol mono and diesters of fats and fatty acids), raising agents (sodium acid
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, sodium propionate (preservative), WHEAT starch,
citric acid, coconut flavor, ferrous sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains: EGGS, WHEAT.
May contain traces of MILK, SOY.
For USA only: Contains COCONUT.

Nutrition Facts

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Serving size 1 brownie (25g)
Amount per serving
Calories 120
AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g % Daily Value*
| %
Energy 1.900 kJ / 456 keal R e %
Total Fat 29¢ Trans Fat Og
. Cholesterol 20mg 7%
or which satured fat 39 Sodum25mg Big
Carbohydrates 43¢ Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
. Dietary Fiber <1g 0%
.or which sugars 369 Total Sugars 9g
Fiber 149 Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Protein 5g Protein 1g
Salt 0469 Iron 3mg 15%

Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.
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COFFEE BROWNIES WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, 9% Belgian chocolate chips [sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa
butter, SOY lecithin, natural vanilla flavour], glucose syrup, cocoa powder, stabilizer (sorbitol,
vegetable glycerine, guar gum), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol
esters of fatty acids), raising agents (sodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose,
sodium propionate (preservative), WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid), coffee flavor, ferrous
sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains: EGGS, WHEAT, SOY.
May contain traces of MILK.
For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT.

Nutrition Facts

Amount per serving
Calories 120
AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g % Daily Value*
I %
Energy 1.982 kJ / 474 kcal T°;’5nf;‘t§§ Fat1g gofo
Total Fat 25¢ Trans Fat Og
. Cholesterol 20mg 6%
or which satured fat 41¢g Sotium 40mg 2%
Carbohydrates 55¢ Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
. Dietary Fiber <1g 0%
.or which sugars 46 ¢ T T
Fiber 214 Includes 8g Added Sugars 15%
Protein 559 Protein 19
Salt 0419 Iron 3mg 15%

Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.
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BROWNIES WITH CHOCOLATE CANDIES.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, 8% milk chocolate candies [sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa
paste, dried whole MILK, dried skimmed MILK, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring,
rice starch, glazing agents (gum arabic, carnauba wax and beeswax), colors (red cabbage,
carmine, riboflavins, beta carotene)], glucose syrup, cocoa powder, stabilizers (guar gum, sorbitol
and vegetable glycerine), emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol
mono- and diesters of fats and fatty acids), raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonate), dextrose, sodium propionate(preservative), WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid),
natural vanilla flavor, ferrous sufate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK, SOY.

May contain traces of PEANUTS and TREE NUTS (ALMOND,
HAZELNUT, WALNUTS, PISTACHIOS, CASHEWS).

For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT. Nutrition Facts
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION _Se"""g ELZOMRLEGWIROll=a)
Amount per s_erving
AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g Calories 1 1 0
Energy 1861 kJ / 445 kcal % Daily Value*
Total Fat 69 8%
Total Fat 25¢ Saturated Fat 1g 5%
or which satured fat 364 Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 6%
Carboh)'ldrates 48¢ Sodium 40mg =
or which sugars 374 Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
. Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Al2E] - 129 Total Sugars 99
Protein 659 Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Salt 042g Protein 1g
|
Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.
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CAKES WITH CINNAMON FLAVOR AND BISCUIT CRUMBS.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, 10% speculoos biscuit [WHEAT flour, sugar, vegetable oil
(canola), invert sugar syrup, lactosefree butter extract (contains MILK), raising agent (sodium
bicarbonate), salt, cinnamon], glucose syrup, stabilizers (sorbitol, vegetable glycerine, guar gum),
emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol mono- and diesters of fats
and fatty acids), raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose,
preservative (sodium propionate), WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid), natural cinnamon flavor,
ferrous sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK.

May contain traces of SOY.

For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 cake (259)
|
Amount per serving

AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g Calories 1 1 0
Energy 1908 kJ / 456 kcal % Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g 8%
Total Fat 2449 Saturated Fat 0.5g 4%
or which satured fat 31¢g Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Carboh)'ldrates 549 Sodium 35mg =
or which sugars 364 Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
" Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Al2E] - 05g Total Sugars 99
Protein 5,749 Includes 7g Added Sugars 15%
Salt 0479 Protein 1g
|
Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.




CAKES WITH LEMON FLAVOUR.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, glucose syrup, stabilisers (sorbitol, vegetable glycerine,
guar gum), brown sugar, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol
esters of fatty acids), raising agents (sodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose,
preservative (sodium propionate), WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid), natural lemon
flavouring, ferrous sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains: WHEAT, EGGS.

May contain traces of MILK, SOY.

For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 cake (259)
|
Amount per serving

AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g Calories 1 1 0
Energy 1898 kJ / 454 kcal % Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g 8%
Total Fat 2449 Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
or which satured fat 2449 Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 7%
Carboh)'ldrates 549 Sodium 40mg =
or which sugars 38¢g Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
b 2 Dietary Fiber Og 0%
be - 029 Total Sugars 99
Protein 5349 Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%
Salt 0,399 Protein 1g
|
Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.
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BROWNIE WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS AND WINTER SUGAR DECORATIONS.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, 9% Belgian chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa
butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavour), 6% sugar decorations (sugar powder, inverted
sugar, high oleic sunflower oil, potato starch, rice flour, colouring agents (spirulina, grape color extract,
turmeric, cochineal extract), natural vanilla flavour), glucose syrup, cocoa powder, stabilizers (sorbitol,
vegetable glycerine, guar gum), emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol
esters of fatty acids), raising agents (sodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose,
preservative (sodium propionate), WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid), natural vanilla flavor, ferrous
sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Contains: WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.
May contain traces of MILK.

For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT. =
Nutrition Facts
|
Amount per s_erving

AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g Calories 1 20
Energy 1973 kJ / 472 kcal % Daily Value*
Total Fat 69 8%
Total Fat 2449 Saturated Fat 1g 5%
or which satured fat 49 Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 20mg 6%
Carboh)'ldrates 579 Sodium 40mg =
or which sugars 48¢g Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
. Dietary Fiber <1g 2%
Al2E] = 29 Total Sugars 12g
Protein 539 Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Salt 0,399 Protein 1g
|
Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.




CHOCOLATE BROWNIES WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS
AND HALLOWEEN SUGAR DECORATIONS.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, 9% Belgian chocolate chips [sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa
butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavour], 6% sugar decorations [sugar powder,
inverted sugar, high oleic sunflower oil, potato starch, rice flour, colouring agents (safflower,
extract of radish, redcurrant and apple), natural vanilla flavour], glucose syrup, cocoa powder,
stabilizers (sorbitol, vegetable glycerine, guar gum), emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty
acids, propylene glycol mono and diesters of fats and fatty acids), raising agent (sodium acid
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), dextrose, preservative (sodium propionate), WHEAT starch,
acid agent (citric acid), natural vanilla flavor, ferrous sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Contains: WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.
May contain traces of MILK. ==
For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT. N Utrltlon FaCtS
Serving size 1 brownie (259)
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION |
Amount per serving
AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g calorles 1 20
% Daily Value*
Energy 1973 kJ / 472 keal Total Fat 69 8%
Total Fat 249 Saturated Fat 1g 5%
i Trans Fat Og
or which satured fat 49 Cholesterol 20mg o
Carbohydrates 579 Sodium 40mg 2%
_ Dietary Fiber <1g 2%
Fiber 29 Total Sugars 12g
Protein 539 Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Protein 1
Salt 0399 e —
Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.
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SKINNY BROWNIE WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS.

INGREDIENTS

EGG, WHEAT flour, sugar, dietary fiber (inulin), sunflower vegetable oil, 9% Belgian chocolate chips
[sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavoring], stabilizers
(vegetable glycerin, sorbitol, xanthan gum), fat-reduced cocoa powder, glucose syrup, emulsifiers
(sodium salt of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, lactic esters of mono- and
diglycerides of fatty acids, propylene glycol esters of fatty acids (contains MILK)), raising agents
(sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate), dextrose, WHEAT starch, preservative (sodium
propionate), acid agent (citric acid), natural vanilla flavoring, salt, ferrous sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Contains: EGGS, WHEAT, SOY, MILK.
For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 brownie (259)
|
Amount per serving

AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g Calories 90
Energy 1389 kJ / 333 kcal % Daily Value*
Total Fat 49 5%
Total Fat 15¢ Saturated Fat 1g 6%
or which satured fat 49 Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Carboh).ldrates 389 Sodium 40mg 2%
or which sugars 21g Total Carbohydrate 10g 4%
Fiber 12 Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
be = 9 Total Sugars 69
Protein 51¢g Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%
Salt 0,30g Protein 1g
Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.




VEGAN BROWNIE WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, WHEAT flour, potato starch, sunflower oil, vegetable margarine (vegetable fats and oils (palm,
sunflower, coconut), water, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOY lecithin), salt,
antioxidants (tocopherol-rich extract, ascorbyl palmitate), acidity regulator (citric acid), natural
flavouring), 9% Belgian chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithin),
natural vanilla flavouring), glucose syrup, stabilisers (vegetable glycerine, sorbitol, xanthan gum),
cocoa powder, vegetable protein, modified starch, emulsifiers (SOY lecithin, mono- and diglycerides of
fatty acids, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids), raising agent (sodium bicarbonate, disodium
diphosphate), salt, flavourings, dextrose, WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid), preservative (sodium
propionate), ferrous sulfate, folic acid.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Contains WHEAT, SOY.
May contain traces of EGG and MILK.

For USA only: May contain traces of COCONUT. Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 brownie (25g)
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION |
Amount per s_erving
AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g Calories 1 00
Energy 1683 kJ / 402 kcal % Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g 6%
Total Fa‘t 209 Saturated Fat 29 10%
or which satured fat 83g Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Carbohydrates 53¢ Sodium 100mg o
or which sugars 28¢ Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
Fiber 2749 Dietary Fiber <1g 2%
: : Total Sugars 7g
Protein 3849 Includes 6g Added Sugars ~ 13%
Salt 1g Protein 1g
|
Iron 3mg 15%
Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.
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MINI BROWNIES WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, sunflower oil, EGGS, WHEAT flour, Belgian chocolate chips 7% (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa
butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavor), glucose syrup, cocoa powder, stabilizers
(sorbitol, vegetable glycerine, guar gum), emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids,
propylene glycol esters of fatty acids), raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium
bicarbonate), dextrose, preservative (sodium propionate), WHEAT starch, acid agent (citric acid),
natural chocolate flavor.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Contains WHEAT, EGGS, SOY.
May contain traces of MILK.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g
Energy 1982 kJ / 474 kcal
Total Fat 25¢
or which satured fat 41¢g
Carbohydrates 55¢
or which sugars 46 ¢
Fiber 219
Protein 559
Salt 041¢g




MINI MUFFINS WITH BELGIAN CHOCOLATE CHIPS.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, WHEAT flour, EGGS, sunflower oil, Belgian chocolate chips 7% (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa
butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavor), fructose, modified starch, stabilizers (vegetable
glycerin, xanthan gum), glucose syrup, dextrose, emulsifiers [mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids,
acetic acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, lactic acid esters of mono and diglycerides
of fatty acids (MILK)], raising agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), preservatives
(sodium propionate, sorbic acid), natural vanilla flavor, WHEY powder, salt.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Contains WHEAT, EGGS, SOY, MILK.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g
Energy 1799 kJ / 429 kcal
Total Fat 19¢g
or which satured fat 26¢g
Carbohydrates 59¢g
or which sugars 35¢g
Fiber 124
Protein 454
Salt 0,70¢g




MINI MUFFINS WITH SUGAR DECORATIONS.

INGREDIENTS

Sugar, WHEAT flour, EGGS, sunflower oil, sugar sprinkles 7% [sugar powder, inverted sugar, high oleic
sunflower oil, potato starch, rice flour, natural vanilla flavor, colouring agents (anthocyanins, cochineal,
curcumin)], fructose, modified starch, stabilizers (vegetable glycerin, xanthan gum), glucose syrup,
dextrose, emulsifiers [mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acetic acid esters of mono and
diglycerides of fatty acids, lactic acid esters of mono and diglycerides of fatty acids (MILK)], raising
agent (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), preservatives (sodium propionate, sorbic
acid), natural vanilla flavor, MILK whey, salt.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION
Contains WHEAT, EGGS, MILK.
May contain traces of SOY.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

AVERAGE VALUES PER 100g
Energy 1802 kJ / 429 kcal
Total Fat 18¢g
or which satured fat 159
Carbohydrates 63¢
or which sugars 369
Fiber 089
Protein 414
Salt 0,70g




